Workshop on Open Science Solutions Organised by

The Central Library, IIT Delhi, in collaboration with IEEE

Session details:

| Торіс | Day, Date, Time & Venue |
|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Advancing Technology with IEEE Open | Friday, October 13, 2023 |
| Science Solutions | 12:00 noon - 01:00 pm (IST) |
| | Library Committee Room |

Agenda:

- IEEE & Open Access
- IEEE's evolving Open Access Program
- IEEE Publication Strategy
- IEEE Compliance to Global OA Mandates
- IEEE Open Access publications
- Open Access Publishing Options
- IEEE Open Science Solutions Overview

Speaker: Mr. Collin DMello, International Area Manager, IEEE



Mr Collin is an information industry executive with 20+ years of experience in providing literature, standards and patent solutions to academia, government and corporate entities. At IEEE, he works as the International Area Manager and helps researchers and IPR professionals with IEEE IP solutions. He graduated from Mumbai University and completed executive education general management and integrated leadership and strategy from INSEAD, France.

Registration Link: https://forms.gle/HjQK3RvHsbewTFLG7 or Scan



Workshop contact:

Dr. Vijay Kumar Verma, Assistant Librarian (SS) Email: vkverma@library.iitd.ac.in; Ph. 011- 26596631; Mo. 9891333466

Dr. Nabi Hasan, Librarian & Head Email: hodlibrary@admin.iitd.ac.in